

Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Ref : FOI-052024-000884
Date: 30/05/2024
Address / Email:
Dear
Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000
Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
Request
Please complete the table below.
Gastroenterology Department

Question	Answer
Who provides your current Endoscopy Reporting System	
When is your contract due for renewal ?	
Will you be going out to tender?	
Who provides your stack system?	
Do you use Scheduling and vetting software, if so who do you use?	
Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept if so who is the provider please?	
Who is the current Endoscopy Service Manager/Managers within the Trust	

Pulmonology Department

Question	Answer
Who provides your current Pulmonology Reporting System	
Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept?	
When is your contract due for renewal ?	

Urology Department

Question	Answer
Who provides your current Urology Reporting System?	
Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept?	
When is your contract due for renewal ?	

Multifunctional Software Systems

Question	Answer
Do you currently have Order Communications software installed, if so who provides that	
software?	
Which patient administration system is installed at the Trust, please?	
Do you have any integration platforms installed within the above departments? If so who is the	
Provider of this software?	

Response

Gastroenterology Department

Question	Answer
Who provides your current Endoscopy Reporting System?	Magentus
When is your contract due for renewal?	31/03/2026 with option to extend until 31/03/2028
Will you be going out to tender?	Unsure
Who provides your stack system?	N/A
Do you use Scheduling and vetting software, if so, who do you use?	Cris
Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept if so, who is the provider please?	Images are stored on PACS system provided by Insignia (Intelerad)
Who is the current Endoscopy Service Manager/Managers within the Trust?	Board structures can be found on the Trust's external website Directorate structures - The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust (dgft.nhs.uk)
	Board structure - The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust (dgft.nhs.uk)

Pulmonology Department

Question	Answer
Who provides your current Pulmonology Reporting System	Magentus
Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept?	Yes
When is your contract due for renewal?	31/03/2026 with option to extend until 31/03/2028.

Urology Department

Question	Answer
Who provides your current Urology Reporting System?	Magentus
Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept?	Yes
When is your contract due for renewal?	31/03/2026 with option to extend until 31/03/2028.

Multifunctional Software Systems

Question	Answer
Do you currently have Order Communications software installed, if so, who provides that software?	Clinysis for GP referrals and Allscripts for in and outpatient requests

Which patient administration system is installed at the Trust, please?	OASIS
Do you have any integration platforms installed within the above departments? If so, who is the Provider of this software?	Magentus Cris System

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust